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[VIDYUT MODE CMS]

This document details the workflow for an admin who can access it with the valid credentials.
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Login Page
This will be a secured login page. Only authorized users will be given credentials by POSOCO team which
will be shared with each state users. Login credentials of the respective users will be shared by POSOCO

team separately over email.

The software is accessible from: http://vidyutmode.in/login

. MINI’STRY O‘F POWER \ 71. ( I\L] [ x ] ( ) I ) [‘:

Sign In to Data Entry Portal for MODE

PNBSA101
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VIDYUT MODE Cs WORKFLOW,

Daily Merit Order Data
a. Option for selection of date to proceed filling the data. This data can be filled by each state
owner’s for their respective states.

& GRisiavsr rowen (= Vidyut MODE P—

B DAILY DATA UPLOAD

UPLOAD DAILY DATA -
= PROCUREMENT DAILY DAT...

Select State Maharachin . Select Date 20/06/2017 E
= MONTHLY DATA UPLOAD B

= STATION DETALS
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b. Load page with existing data. If data is not present, then only master values will be shown, and
rest can be entered by the user

& FRisavse powen [= | Vidyut MODE R

UPLOAD DALY DATA -

[ DAILY DATA UPLOAD

= PROCUREMENT DAILY DAT...

Select State Maharashtra . Select Date 19/06,/2017 ]
= MONTHLY DATA UPLOAD
[= STATION DETALS
Fixed Variable Schedule Reason for Remarks
Cost Cost Outside Deviation, if
(Rs/Unit) | (Rs/Unit) Merit any
Order
(Y/N)
1 KAPS Central - - - 14360 - Save
1565
7 TAPS 384 Central - - - 40021 - SAVE
1565
3 KSIPST Central - - - 12795 - SavE
1565
4 KSTPS ;fseg;ral 0.66 130 19 625.53 - SavE
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c. Easyinterface to update each row of data. Click on Edit to make data entry

s

Hif' COVERNMENT OF INDIA
@& MINISTRY OF POWER | =

T VSTPS-STG-IV
PPROCUREMENT DAILY DAT...
8 VSTPS-STG-IIT
MONTHLY DATA UPLOAD
9 VSTPS-STG-IT
STATION DETAILS
10 VSTPS-V
VSTPS-STG-1
12 GANDHAR
APM
13 KAWAS APM
14 GANDHAR
NAPM

Central
1565

Central
1565

Central
1565

Central
1565

Central
1565

Central
1568

Central

1565

Central
1565

158

106

068

164

105

105

VidyutMODE

141

141

142

151

17

183

2.04

247

3.06

2.34

2.83

3.09

306.88

280.78

33827

166.04

421.06

195.36

199.21

195.36

Na

Na

No

No

Mo

Na

No

No

& MHASAL01 -

SAVE

SAVE

SAVE

SAVE
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d. On successful save, a green tick will be shown

T covenmenror o
&> MINISTRY OF POWER | =

VSTPS-STG-IV

PPROCUREMENT DAILY D/

8 VSTPS-STG-IIT

[ MONTHLY DATA UPLOAD
g VSTPS-STG-II

STATION DETALLS

10 VSTPS-V
VSTPS-STG-1

12 GANDHAR
APM

13 KAWAS APM

14 GANDHAR
NAPM

Central
1565

Central
1565

Central
1565

Central
1565

Central
1565

Central
1568

Central

1565

Central
1565

158

106

068

164

105

105

Vidyut MODE

141

141

142

151

17

183

2.04

247

3.06

2.34

2.83

3.09

306.88

280.78

166.04

421.06

195.36

199.21

195.36

Na

Na

No

No

Mo

Na

No

No

& MHASAL01 -

SAVE

SAVE

SAVE

SAVE
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Power Procurement Details - Daily
a. Option for selection of date to proceed

_:;“ ﬁvlll?l?:l‘"l;:(wa} POWER |;| Vldy'u_t M O D E & MHASALDL ~

= DAILY DATA UPLOAD

DAILY PROCUREMENT DETAILS -
[ PROCUREMENT DAILY DAT...

Select State R . Select Date 20/06/2017 iz “
= MONTHLY DATA UPLOAD -

[= STATION DETAILS
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b. After selection, prefilled data will be shown, if already present. Data if not entered, will get

" ou

saved as NULL and will show on dashboard as

& VISRV OF power [= | Vidyut MODE & s
= DAILY DATA UPLOAD

DAILY PROCUREMENT DETAILS

™ PROCUREMENT DAILY DAT...

Select State Select Date 20/06/2017 i

Maharashtra v

5

M= MONTHLY DATA UPLOAD

[ STATION DETALLS

1 Bilateral - - - - - EDIT
2 Power - - - - - EDIT
Exchange
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c. Edit form for easy data entry

g MINISTRY OF POWER |;‘ Vldy ut MODE & temor

= DAILY DATA UPLOAD

DAILY PROCUREMENT DETAILS

[ PROCUREMENT DAILY DAT...

Selert State R . Select Date | 20/06/2017 &
[ MONTHLY DATA UPLOAD

[ STATION DETAILS

Deseription Total Energy | Power Power Power
Purchased Procurement | Procurement | Procurement
During the Day | Cost Max Cost Min Cost Avg
(Mwh) Rs/Unit Rs/Unit Rs/Unit

1 Bilateral = = = = = EDIT,

Exchange
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d. A green tick is shown after saving the data
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Monthly Merit Order Data
a. Option for selection of date to proceed filling the data. This data can be filled by each state
owner’s for their respective states for every month.

8 i er ower (= Vidyut MODE & wassor -
= DAILY DATA UPLOAD

= PROCUREMENT DAILY DAT...

Select State Select Duration Tune v || 2007 v

(=) STATION DETALLS
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b. Load page with existing data. If data is not present, then only master values will be shown, and
rest can be entered by the user

3_% MINISTRY OF POWER |;| V1dyut MODE & vasaaon -

= DAILY DATA UPLOAD
v
UPLOAD MONTHLY DATA

Select State R o Select Duration June o[ 2o B
= MONTHLY DATA UPLOAD

For the duration from 15/6/2017to 14/7/2017

[ PROCUREMENT DAILY DAT...

[ STATION DETALLS

Total 35 records found

Total Variable Total Cost Remarks
Installed (Rs/knih)
Capacity
(M)
No

w [ -

GANDHAR APM  Central ISG5 65739 19536 105 177 283 o /
GANDHAR LF  CentralISG5 65739 19535 105 449 554 No oIt /
GANDHAR Central IS65 65739 19536 105 208 109 No o
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c. Easyinterface to update each row of data. Click on Edit to make data entry

g MINISTRY OF POWER |;| Vidyut MODE & Missaios -
[= DAILY DATA UPLOAD

UPLOAD MONTHLY DATA b
™ PROCUREMENT DAILY DAT...

oelect Stete Maharashtra v seleet furaten June || N “
(= MONTHLY DATA UPLOAD

For the duration from 15/6/2017to 14/7/2017

Name of Power Total Capacity | Fixed Cost Variable Cost | Total Cost Remarks
Station Installed | OF Plant | (Rs/knh) (Rs/knih) (Rs/knih)
Capacity | Allocated
(Mw) (k)
No

[= STATION DETALLS

1 GANDHAR APM Central I5G5 65739 195.36 105 177 283 EDIT J

2 GANDHAR LF Central I5GS 65739 195.36 105 449 554 No v SAVE

3 GANDHAR Central I5G5 65739 195.36 105 208 3.09 No v SAVE
NAPM

4 KAHALGAON - Central ISGS 1500.00 13954 110 241 331 No el

© CruxBytes Consultancy Services Page 13



VIDYUT MODE Cs WORKFLOW,

d. On successful save, a green tick will be shown
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Station Details

GOVERNMENT OF INDI

g MINISTRY OF POWER |;| Vldy'llt MODE 2 Minsasor -

= DAILY DATA UPLOAD

STATION MASTER DATA 5
™ PROCUREMENT DAILY DAT...

Select State Maharashtra v “
(= MONTHLY DATA UPLOAD B

= STATION DETALLS

;’; MINISTRY OF POWER ‘:‘ Vldyut MODE & MHASALOL -

= DAILY DATA UPLOAD
:
STATION MASTER DATA
= PROCUREMENT DAILY DAT...

Select State
=

Type Of Portfolio | No Of Units Total
Generation Of Power Installed
Capacity
1 GANDHAR Gas Central 0.00 657.39 JAK 195.36 = EDIT
APM 1565
2 GANDHAR LF  Gas Cenfral 0.00 657.39 JAK 195.36 - EDIT
1565
3 GANDHAR Gas Central 0.00 657.39 JAK 195.36 = EDIT
NAPM 1565
4 KAWAS APM  Gas Cenfral 0.00 656.20 JAK 199.21 - EDIT
1565
5 KAWAS |F Gas Cantral non hSA 20 TAK 109 21 - R
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THANK YOU
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